

## Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission

## **NOTICE OF AMENDMENT**

PROGRAMME	Universal Service Provision
INVITATION REF. NO.	MCMC/INFD/IDD(01)/NFCP3/TC/02/2020(02)
DESCRIPTION	Invitation to Register Interest and Submit a Draft Universal Service Plan as a Universal Service Provider under the Communications and Multimedia (Universal Service Provision) Regulations 2002 for the Installation of Network Facilities and Deployment of Network Service for the Provisioning of Fibre Optic Broadband Access Network and Services at the Universal Service Targets under the National Fiberisation and Connectivity Plan 3 (NFCP 3) Initiative dated 14 February 2020 ("Invitation for the NFCP 3 Initiative"), read together with the following:  (a) Notice of Amendment to the Invitation for the NFCP 3 Initiative dated 18 <sup>th</sup> March 2020;  (b) Notice of Amendment to the Invitation for the NFCP 3 Initiative dated 27 <sup>th</sup> March 2020; and
DATE	11 June 2020
AMENDMENT	This Notice of Amendment is issued to notify the Licensee (as defined in the Invitation for the NFCP 3 Initiative) regarding the following amendment to the Invitation for the NFCP 3 Initiative:  Amendment(s) to subparagraph 7.2 of the Invitation for the NFCP 3 Initiative:  Existing subparagraph:  7.2 An interested Licensee shall submit the duly completed Draft Universal Service Plan on or before 12:00pm 15th June 2020 at:

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission (MCMC Old Building)
Off Persiaran Multimedia
63000 Cyberjaya
Selangor
(Attn.: Tender Secretariat)

## To be replaced with the following amended subparagraph:

7.2 An interested Licensee shall submit the duly completed Draft Universal Service Plan on or before **12:00pm 15<sup>th</sup> July 2020** at:

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission (MCMC Old Building)
Off Persiaran Multimedia
63000 Cyberjaya
Selangor

(Attn.: Tender Secretariat)